PED 97/23/EC
COMPLIANT
See Page 55 for Details
BUSHING
The Bushing (BU, BR) valve is a check valve with a standard bushing housing.  The valve is adaptable to many types of
service applications. It has very little restriction and produces a low pressure drop.  It can be used quite effectively in
systems where flow and pressure drop are critical by the use of a reducer coupling.  The BU valve can also be used as a
low pressure relief valve or vacuum breaker by using the desired spring settings.

2-1/2 x 2 = L
3 x 2-1/2 = M
HOW TO ORDER
CHECK-ALL STYLE BU
See page 49 for Flow Formulae.
Valve weights are approximate.
Note: All flow curves and Cv values presume the valves
are fully open with 1/2 PSI cracking pressure springs.
Consult the factory for more information.
SPRING MATERIAL
ALLOY C-276 = HC
ALLOY X750 OR INCONEL® X750 = IX
ALLOY 400 OR MONEL® = MO
17-7PH SS = PH
316 SS = SS
TITANIUM = TI
See p. 4 for temperature ratings
VALVE STYLE
NPT Threads = BU
ISO 7 R & Rp Threads = BR